
Security and Risk Committee

Virginia Bankers Association

2020-2021

Kelly Tracy

Loran
Barbara

Sara
Josh

Michelle Derrick

Tracy R. Pastella

Co-Chairman

CCO/Director of Internal Audit Chesapeake 

Bank

8043 Guinea Rd

Hayes, VA  23072

Work Phone: (757) 593-0029

Email: tpastella@chesbank.com

Class of 12/31/2021  

Barbara G. Anderson

Committee Member

FVP, Head of Compliance & Risk

Bank of Botetourt

PO Box 339

Buchanan, VA  24066-0339

Work Phone: (540) 591-5022

Email: banderson@bankofbotetourt.com 
Class of 12/31/2021  

Josh D. Brown, CPP, CBSM

Committee Member

Director of Security

The Fauquier Bank

10 Courthouse Sq

Warrenton, VA  20186-2800

Work Phone: (540) 347-6753

Email: josh.brown@tfb.bank

Class of 12/31/2021  

Derrick M. Copeland

Committee Member

PVP Director of Security

Burke & Herbert Bank

PO Box 268

Alexandria, VA  22313

Work Phone: (571) 255-4988

Email: dcopeland@burkeandherbertbank.com 
Class of 12/31/2021  

Lisa

Kelly D. DeWitt, 

CBAP/CCBSO/CBSE/CBCM

Co-Chairman

VP, BSA/Security/Information Security Officer 
Farmers Bank

3100 Godwin Blvd

Suffolk, VA  23434-7120

Work Phone: (757) 242-3176

Email: kelly.dewitt@farmersbankva.com 
Class of 12/31/2021  

Loran Adams

Committee Member

EVP/Director of Regulatory Risk Management 
Carter Bank & Trust

9112 Virginia Ave

Bassett, VA  24055

Work Phone: (276) 226-2984

Email: loran.adams@cbtcares.com

Class of 12/31/2021  

Sara Charles Berry

Committee Member

Area Market Manager

Farmers & Merchants Bank

PO Box 733

Stuarts Draft, VA  24477

Work Phone: (540) 292-2647

Email: sberry@fmbankva.com

Class of 12/31/2021  

Michelle Buckles

Committee Member

SVP, Director of Compliance

FVCbank

11325 Random Hills Rd Ste 240

Fairfax, VA  22030-6068

Work Phone: (703) 436-3843

Email: mbuckles@fvcbank.com

Class of 12/31/2021  

Lisa M. Cuba

Committee Member

SVP, Director of ERM

Atlantic Union Bank

1051 E Cary St Ste 1200

Richmond, VA  23219

Work Phone: (804) 327-5477

Email: lisa.cuba@atlanticunionbank.com 
Class of 12/31/2021  

Tammy R. Hamilton Tammy
Committee Member

Senior Vice President

The Bank of Southside Virginia 
PO Box 40

Carson, VA  23830-0040

Work Phone: (434) 246-5211 
Email: tammy.hamilton@bsvnet.com 
Class of 12/31/2021  



Security and Risk Committee

Virginia Bankers Association

2020-2021

Chris Katie

Dollie Kim

Nicole
Chris

Kim Christy

Sandy

Christopher D. Johnston

Committee Member

SVP, Chief Credit Officer

MainStreet Bank

10089 Fairfax Blvd

Fairfax, VA  22030-1742

Work Phone: (703) 481-4594

Email: cjohnston@mstreetbank.com 
Class of 12/31/2021  

Dollie Marshall Kelly, CBSO, ABCP 
Committee Member

VP of Security & Retail Ops CBSo, ABCP 
C&F Bank

3600 LaGrange Pkwy

Toano, VA  23168-9347

Work Phone: (804) 467-1249

Email: dkelly@cffc.com

Class of 12/31/2021  

Nicole Leidel

Committee Member

VP, Security/Loss Prevention Officer 
Old Point National Bank

13480 Carrollton Blvd

Carrollton, VA  23314

Work Phone: (757) 728-1211

Email: nleidel@oldpoint.com

Class of 12/31/2021  

Kimberly Norwood

Committee Member

VP/Security & Operations Officer 
Touchstone Bank

PO Box 2230

Prince George, VA  23875

Work Phone: (804) 324-7337

Email: kim.norwood@touchstone.bank 
Class of 12/31/2021  

Sandra L. Smith

Committee Member

Security Officer

Chesapeake Bank

6425 Canon Way

Gloucester, VA  23061

Work Phone: (804) 695-8248

Email: ssmith@chesbank.com

Class of 12/31/2021  

Jeff

Katie Katzer

Committee Member

VP, Security Officer

TowneBank

6001 Harbour View Blvd

Suffolk, VA  23435-2767

Work Phone: (757) 638-6729

Email: katie.katzer@townebank.net 
Class of 12/31/2021  

Kim Leftwich

Committee Member

VP, Protective Services Manager

Bank of America, NA

8011 Villa Park Dr Bldg B

VA2-125-01-18

Richmond, VA  23228-6501

Work Phone: (804) 553-6066

Email: kim.leftwich@bankofamerica.com 
Class of 12/31/2021 

Christopher T. Martin

Committee Member

EVP/Chief Risk Officer

First Bank, Virginia

1835 Valley Ave

Winchester, VA  22601

Work Phone: (540) 678-2720

Email: cmartin@fbvirginia.com

Class of 12/31/2021  

Christy F. Quesenbery

Committee Member

EVP, Operations

Village Bank

13319 Midlothian Tpke

Midlothian, VA  23113-4271

Work Phone: (804) 419-1240

Email: cquesenbery@villagebank.com 
Class of 12/31/2021  

Jeffrey A. Woodard

Committee Member

VP, Security/Loan Officer & Branch Mgr 
Powell Valley National Bank

33785 Main St

Jonesville, VA  24263

Work Phone: (276) 346-1414

Email: jwoodard@powellvalleybank.com 
Class of 12/31/2021  



Security and Risk Committee

Virginia Bankers Association

2020-2021

Walter L. Lyons Walt 
VBA Staff Contact

Manager, Education & Training and VMLA Exec Director 
Virginia Bankers Association

4490 Cox Rd

Glen Allen, VA  23060-3325

Work Phone: (804) 819-4746

Email: wlyons@vabankers.org

Class of 12/31/2021  

AmyAmy P. Binns

Additional Staff

Senior Manager, Industry Partnerships 
Virginia Bankers Association

4490 Cox Rd

Glen Allen, VA  23060-3325

Work Phone: (804) 819-4726

Email: abinns@vabankers.org

Class of 12/31/2021  

CourtneyCourtney M. Fleming

Additional Staff

SVP, Education & Training/Communications 
Virginia Bankers Association

4490 Cox Rd

Glen Allen, VA  23060-3325

Work Phone: (804) 819-4748

Email: cfleming@vabankers.org

Class of 12/31/2021  

Total Records  23




